[C] Shareholding of persons belonging to the category ‘Public’ and holding more than 1% of our Equity Shares

Sr. No. Name of shareholder
Pre-Issue

No. of Shares Shares as % of total no. of shares
1 Nextgen Retail Private Limited 4,65,000 4.94

2 Jagdish Kumar Anand 3,50,000 3.72

3 Niskam Anand 2,50,000 2.65

4* Raghunath Mittal 1,50,000 1.59

4* Rahul Mittal 1,50,000 1.59

4* Rohit Mittal 1,50,000 1.59

5 Kailash Chandra Agarwala 1,40,000 1.49

5 Vijaya  Agarwala 1,40,000 1.49

Total 17,95,000 19.06

*On Sr. 4, there are 3 shareholders holding 1,50,000 Shares each;

On Sr.5, there are 2 shareholders holding 1,40,000 Shares each;

48

10. The average cost of acquisition of or subscription to Equity Shares by our Promoter is set forth in the table below:

Name of the Promoter No. of Shares held Average cost of Acquisition (in `)
Pankaj Agrawal 1,46,320 0.34

Premkunj Distributor Ltd. 21,09,250 0.07

Nirmalkunj Merchandise Ltd. 21,60,875 0.07

11. None of our Directors or Key Managerial Personnel hold Equity Shares in our Company, other than as follows:

Name of the Director  No. of Equity Shares

Pre-Issue percentage
Shareholding

Pankaj Agrawal 1,46,320 1.55

Dinesh  Kumar Agarwal 295 0.003

12. The shareholding pattern of our Company before and after the Issue is set forth below:

Sr.
No.

Particulars  Pre Issue Post Issue

  No. of Shares % of Holding No. of Shares % of Holding
a). Promoters 4,416,445 46.90 4,416,445 30.63

b). Promoter Group 590 0.01 590 0.00

c). Public 5,000,590 53.10 10,000,590 69.36

 Total 9,417,625 100.00 14,417,625 100.00

13. Equity Shares held by top ten shareholders:

(a) Our top ten shareholders and the number of Equity Shares held by them as on date of this Prospectus are as under:

Sr. No. Name  of shareholder No. of Shares % age of pre-Issue capital
1 Nirmalkunj Merchandise Limited 21,60,875 22.95

2 Premkunj Distributor Limited 21,09,250 22.40

3 Nextgen Retail Private Limited 4,65,000 4.94

4 Jagdish Kumar Anand 3,50,000 3.72

5 Niskam Anand 2,50,000 2.65

6* Raghunath Mittal 1,50,000 1.59

6* Rahul Mittal 1,50,000 1.59

6* Rohit Mittal 1,50,000 1.59

7 Pankaj Agrawal 1,46,320 1.55

8 Kailash Chandra Agarwala 1,40,000 1.49

8 Vijaya  Agarwala 1,40,000 1.49

9 Drona Distributors Pvt. Ltd. 90,000 0.96

10* P. Anita 80,000 0.85

10* P. Gopal Krishna 80,000 0.85

 Total 64,61,445 68.61
*On Sr. 6, there are 3 shareholders holding 1,50,000 Shares each.

On Sr. 8, there are 2 shareholders holding 1,40,000 Shares each.

* On Sr.10, there are 2 shareholders holding 80,000 Shares each.

(b) Our top ten shareholders and the number of Equity Shares held by them ten days prior to the date of this Prospectus are

as under:

Sr. No.

Name  of shareholder

No. of Shares % age of pre-Issue capital

1 Nirmalkunj Merchandise Limited 21,60,875 22.95

2 Premkunj Distributor Limited 21,09,250 22.40

49

Sr. No.

Name  of shareholder